
3 All Breed Championship Shows 

3 All-Breed (Limited Entry) Obedience Trials 

2 All-Breed (Limited Entry) Rally Trials 
 

3 All Breed Championship Ss3 All Bree 

3 All-Breed (Limited Entry) License Obedience Trials 

2 All-Breed Rally Trials (Saturday and Sunday) 

Trials (Saturday and Sunda 

 

                      

                                                         

                                                                          

           Victoria City Kennel Club                           
               Official Judging Schedule 

          March 1st - 3rd, 2024 

3 All-Breed Championship Shows 

Cowichan Exhibition Park 

7380 Trans-Canada Hwy. 

Duncan, BC 
Grounds open at 3:00 PM Thursday. 

 

        HONOURABLE JUDGES  
 

              Conformation Judges  

Kim Hamel…………………………………………….Duncan, BC 

Barbara Heal…………..………………………..….Elginburg, ON 

Valerie Ramsay……………………………………....Duncan, BC 

Rita Walker……………………………………..…Morewood, ON 

Ben Wasylyshen…………………………….…East St. Paul, MB 

 

              Sweepstake Judges: Lisa Tremblay / Lisa Maki   

              Junior Handling Judge:   Deena Simon 

                                                    

                                 PLEASE REMEMBER TO CLEAN UP AFTER YOUR DOG  

                            OR SUBJECT TO EXPULSION FROM COMPETITION 

 

                                                               

 

Schedules are based on 2.4 minutes per dog.  Please allow for absentees and variances in the rate 

of judging.  Tentative group orders are subject to change.  Move-ups must be made a minimum of 

one hour prior to the breed judging. 

 
 

                                                  P.O. Box 100 

                                                    Fort Langley, B.C. V1M 2R4 

                                                        (604) 845-9510 

                                                           website: classicshowservices.ca 

                    
 







Victoria City Kennel Club - March 1st, 2024 (Friday)  
    Key:  0-0-0-0 BP  Exh                    

     Male-Female-Specials Male-Specials Female      BP-Baby Puppy  Exh-Exhibition Only      ***Booster  

              RING 1                                RING 2                               RING 3  
                      9:00 am                                                                           9:00 am                                                                           9:00 am  
            Judge: Kim Hamel (38)                       Judge: Rita Walker (34)                                           Judge: Val Ramsey (76)

4 - Australian Cattle Dog 1-2-0-1   

5 - Australian Shepherd 0-2-1-2   

2 - Bearded Collie  0-1-0-1 

2 - Belgian Shepherd Dog 0-1-0-0 BP1 

1 - Berger Picard  1-0-0-0 

1 - Border Collie  0-0-1-0 

1 - Bouvier des Flandres 0-0-0-1 

2 - Collie – Smooth 0-0-0-2 

1 - Finnish Lapphund 0-0-0-1 

2 - Old English Sheepdog 1-1-0-0 

5 - Miniature Am Shepherd 1-2-0-1  BP1 

10 - Shetland Sheepdog 0-7-0-2  BP1 

 2 - German Shepherd Dog 0-1-1-0 

   HERDING GROUP LEVEL 
                             11:00 am 

               Judge: Ben Wasylyshen  (23) 

1 - Basset Hound  1-0-0-0 

5 - Whippet  1-2-0-2   

5 - Beagle  0-2-1-2 

1 - Dachshund - MLH 0-1-0-0      

3 - Dachshund - MSH 0-2-1-0    

2 - PBGV  0-0-0-2 

1 - Borzoi  0-0-1-0 

1 - Deerhound (Scottish) 0-0-0-1 

3 - Finnish Spitz  1-1-0-1 

1 - Ibizan Hound  0-0-0-1 
                                         

                                LUNCH 
 

                                1:00 pm   

               Judge: Ben Wasylyshen  (7) 

7 - Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-2-0-3  BP2 

HOUND GROUP LEVEL 
                           1:30 pm 

              Judge:  Ben Wasylyshen (38) 
1 - Irish Terrier  0-0-1-0 

1 - Kerry Blue Terrier 1-0-0-0 

5 - Staffordshire Bull Terrier 2-2-0-1   Exh1 

1 - Airedale Terrier 1-0-0-0 

1 - Am Staffordshire Terrier   0-0-0-1 

3 - Bull Terrier   0-0-1-2    

1 - Australian Terrier 1-0-0-0 

1 - Bedlington Terrier 0-1-0-0 

2 - Border Terrier  1-0-1-0 

2 - Cairn Terrier  0-2-0-0    

1 - Fox Terrier - Smooth 0-0-1-0 

1 - Lakeland Terrier 0-0-0-1 

1 - Norwich Terrier  1-0-0-0   

1 - Parson Russell Terrier 0-0-0-1 

1 - Russell Terrier  1-0-0-0 

5 - Schnauzer - Miniature 1-3-0-1 

1 - Scottish Terrier  0-1-0-0 

1 - Skye Terrier  0-0-1-0 

2 - Welsh Terrier  0-2-0-0    

6 - West Highland  2-2-2-0    

TERRIER GROUP LEVEL 
 

3 - Akita   0-1-1-1 

2 - Bernese Mtn Dog 0-0-0-2    

3 - Boxer   1-1-1-0    

2 - Bullmastiff  0-1-1-0    

6 - Doberman Pinscher 2-4-0-0       

1 - Leonberger  0-0-1-0 

1 - Newfoundland  0-1-0-0    

3 - Portuguese Water Dog 0-2-1-0  

3 - Rottweiler  1-1-0-0   BP1 

6 - Samoyed  0-2-1-2   BP1   

1 - Schnauzer - Giant 0-0-0-1  

1 - Siberian Husky  0-1-0-0 

2 - Yakutian Laika  0-1-1-0 

WORKING GROUP LEVEL 
                             10:45 am 

                Judge: Rita Walker (33) 

2 - Am. Eskimo Doy - Toy 0-1-1-0  

4 - Biewer Terrier  1-2-0-0   BP1    

1 - Cavalier King Charles  0-0-1-0   

1 - Chihuahua - Long Coat 0-0-0-1    

1 - Chihuahua - Short Coat 0-0-0-0   BP1 

2 - Chinese Crested 0-2-0-0   

6 - Havanese  1-2-1-1   BP1 

1 - Italian Greyhound 0-1-0-0    

1 - Maltese  1-0-0-0 

2 - Miniature Pinscher 0-0-1-1 

12 - Papillon  1-5-3-1   BP2 
                              

                             LUNCH 

 

                              1:00 pm   

               Judge: Rita Walker (21) 

6 - Pomeranian  2-3-1-0 

4 - Poodle - Toy  0-3-0-1        

2 - Pug   0-2-0-0 

2 - Russkiy Toy  1-0-0-1 

4 - Silky Terrier  1-1-1-1   

3 - Yorkshire Terrier 1-1-1-0        

TOY GROUP LEVEL   

                             2:15 pm 

                 Judge: Barbara Heal (27) 

6 - Bulldog  0-2-1-3   

2 - Chow Chow  1-0-1-0   

1 - Am Eskimo Dog (Miniature) 0-1-0-0 

1 - Boston Terrier  0-0-1-0 

2 - Schipperke  0-1-1-0 

2 - Shiba Inu  0-1-1-0    

3 - Shih Tzu  1-0-2-0   

3 - Tibetan Spaniel  1-1-1-0    

1 - Dalmatian  0-0-0-1   

6 - Poodle - Standard 2-1-0-2  BP1 

NON-SPORTING GROUP LEVEL 

 

3 - Lagotto Romagnolo    1-1-1-0 

7 - Pointer - GSH  2-1-1-3 

3 - Retriever - Flat Coated 0-1-0-2   

15 - Retriever - Golden 3-7-5-0    

14 - Retriever - Labrador *** 4-8-1-1    

12 - Retriever - NSDT 3-4-2-3    

1 - Setter - Irish  0-0-0-1 

2 - Spaniel - Brittany 0-1-1-0    

1 - Spaniel - American Cocker  0-0-1-0       

4 - Spaniel - English Cocker 1-1-1-0  BP1 

5 - Vizsla - Smooth-Haired 0-4-1-0    

9 - Weimaraner  2-2-3-2   

SPORTING GROUP LEVEL 

 

                           LUNCH 

 

                           1:00 pm   

Judge: Kim Hamel  (30)  
3 - Akita   0-1-1-1 

2 - Bernese Mtn Dog  0-0-0-2    

3 - Boxer   1-1-1-0    

2 - Bullmastiff  0-1-1-0    

4 - Doberman Pinscher 1-3-0-0 

1 - Leonberger  0-0-1-0 

1 - Newfoundland  0-1-0-0    

3 - Portuguese Water Dog 0-2-1-0  

2 - Rottweiler  1-1-0-0  

5 - Samoyed  0-2-1-2   

1 - Schnauzer - Giant  0-0-0-1  

1 - Siberian Husky  0-1-0-0 

2 - Yakutian Laika  0-1-1-0 

WORKING LIMITED GROUP 

                          

 

         Estimated Group Order: 
Immediately following breed judging for the appropriate group. 

                         Working 
                         Herding 
                         Sporting 
                          Hound 
                             Toy 
            Working -Limited Group 
                           Terrier 
                       Non-Sporting 
     BBPIS/RBIS/BIS/BPIS/BBOHIS 
 Judge:  Ben Wasylyshen  (283) BP 14 

             

                         Junior Handling Seminar 

                                 Following BIS 

                    Sponsored by:       

Leading Edge Dog Show Academy 

 
 



 

 

 

Victoria City Kennel Club - March 2nd, 2024 (Saturday)  
Key:  0-0-0-0 BP V A Exh 

Male-Female-Specials Male-Specials Female      BP-Baby Puppy    V-Veteran     A-Altered  Exh-Exhibition Only     

             RING 1                    RING 2                                               RING 3                    

                                8:00 am                                                                          8:00 am                                                                         8:00 am 

                    Judge: Rita Walker  (42)                                                                                                                                  Judge: Ben Wasylyshen (64)         

1 - Irish Terrier  0-0-1-0 

1 - Kerry Blue Terrier 1-0-0-0 

1 - Soft-Coated Wheaten Terrier 0-1-0-0 

5 - Staffordshire Bull Terrier 2-2-0-1   Exh1 

1 - Airedale Terrier 1-0-0-0 

1 - Am Staffordshire Terrier  0-0-0-1 

3 - Bull Terrier   0-0-1-2    

3 - Australian Terrier 1-0-0-0  BP2 

       1 - Bedlington Terrier 0-1-0-0 

2 - Border Terrier  1-0-1-0 

3 - Cairn Terrier  0-3-0-0    

1 - Fox Terrier - Smooth 0-0-1-0 

1 - Lakeland Terrier 0-0-0-1 

1 - Norwich Terrier 1-0-0-0   

1 - Parson Russell Terrier 0-0-0-1 

1 - Russell Terrier 1-0-0-0 

5 - Schnauzer - Miniature 1-3-0-1 

1 - Scottish Terrier 0-1-0-0 

1 - Skye Terrier  0-0-1-0 

2 - Welsh Terrier  0-2-0-0    

6 - West Highland 2-2-2-0    

          TERRIER GROUP LEVEL  
                            10:00 am 

                  Judge: Rita Walker (36) 
6 - Bulldog  0-2-1-3   

4 - Chow Chow  1-0-2-0  V1 

1 - Am Eskimo Dog (Miniature)0-1-0-0 

2 - Boston Terrier  0-1-1-0 

3 - Schipperke  1-1-1-0 

2 - Shiba Inu  0-1-1-0    

3 - Tibetan Spaniel 1-1-1-0    

3 - Dalmatian  0-0-0-2  V1 

2 - Japanese Akita 1-1-0-0   

7 - Poodle - Standard 2-1-1-2 BP1 

3 - Shih Tzu  1-0-2-0   

      NON-SPORTING GROUP LEVEL   

             
                           12:00 noon 

                     Judge: Lisa Maki (29) 

               Juvenile Sweepstakes: Males 

M4-6(5), M6-9(7), M9-12(4), M12-18(6) 

        Veteran Sweepstakes: M7-10(1), M10+(2), F7-10(4) 

    
                        1:15 pm 

                  Judge: Rita Walker (34)  
5 - Whippet  1-2-1-1   

1 - Basset Hound  1-0-0-0 

4 - Beagle  0-1-1-2 

2 - Dachshund - MLH 0-1-1-0      

3 - Dachshund - MSH 0-2-1-0    

2 - PBGV  0-0-0-2 

1 - Borzoi  0-0-1-0 

1 - Deerhound (Scottish) 0-0-0-1 

3 - Finnish Spitz  1-1-0-1 

1 - Ibizan Hound  0-0-0-1 

11 - Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-3-0-3  BP2  V3 

      HOUND GROUP LEVEL 

                  

Vancouver Island Pointing           
         Dog Club Specialty 
                  

  Judge: Wendy Tisdall (7) 

     Juvenile Sweepstakes: 
    M9-12(1), M12-18M(3), F4-6F(1), F9-12(1), F12-18(1) 

                         Judge: Barbara Heal (25) 

 
 

                               9:30 am 

                 Judge: Barbara Heal (38) 
 1 - Retriever - Chesapeake Bay 0-1-0-0  

14 - Retriever - Golden  4-5-5-0    

 8 - Retriever - Labrador  1-5-1-1    

15 - Retriever - NSDT  3-5-4-3   

RETRIEVER THEME GROUP LEVEL  
                         

                           11:15 am 

              Judge: Barbara Heal (21) 
7 - Australian Cattle Dog 1-4-0-1  BP1 

6 - Australian Shepherd 0-2-2-2   

3 - Bearded Collie  0-1-0-1  V1 

5 - Belgian Shepherd Dog 1-2-0-0  BP2                          

                        Lunch  
                           

                        1:00 pm 

               Judge: Barbara Heal (24) 
1 - Berger Picard  1-0-0-0 

1 - Border Collie  0-0-1-0 

2 - Bouvier des Flandres 0-0-0-1  BP1 

2 - Collie - Smooth  0-0-0-2 

1 - Finnish Lapphund  0-0-0-1 

2 - German Shepherd Dog 0-1-1-0 

2 - Old English Sheepdog 1-1-0-0 

3 - Miniature Am Shepherd 1-2-0-0  

10 - Shetland Sheepdog 0-6-0-2   BP1 V1 

HERDING GROUP LEVEL 
                             2:15 pm 

              Judge: Barbara Heal (37) 
5 - Akita   0-1-1-1 V1 A1 

2 - Bernese Mtn Dog  0-0-0-2    

3 - Boxer   1-1-1-0    

2 - Bullmastiff  0-1-1-0    

6 - Doberman Pinscher 2-4-0-0      

1 - Great Dane  0-0-1-0  

1 - Leonberger  0-0-1-0 

1 - Newfoundland  0-1-0-0    

3 - Portuguese Water Dog 0-2-1-0  

4 - Rottweiler  1-2-0-0   BP1 

5 - Samoyed  0-1-1-2   BP1   

1 - Schnauzer - Giant  0-0-0-1  

1 - Siberian Husky  0-1-0-0 

2 - Yakutian Laika  0-1-1-0 

WORKING GROUP LEVEL 

2 - Am. Eskimo Doy - Toy 0-1-1-0  

4 - Biewer Terrier  1-2-0-0  BP1    

1 - Cavalier King Charles  0-0-1-0   

3 - Chihuahua - Long Coat 1-1-0-1    

1 - Chihuahua - Short Coat 0-0-0-0   BP1 

1 - Chinese Crested  0-1-0-0   

7 - Havanese  1-2-1-1   BP1 V1 

1 - Italian Greyhound  0-1-0-0    

1 - Maltese  1-0-0-0 

2 - Miniature Pinscher  0-0-1-1  

15 - Papillon  1-6-3-1   BP4 

1 - Pekingese  0-0-1-0 

6 - Pomeranian  2-3-1-0 

4 - Poodle - Toy  0-3-0-1        

4 - Pug   1-3-0-0 

4 - Russkiy Toy  2-1-0-1 

4 - Silky Terrier  1-1-1-1   

3 - Yorkshire Terrier  1-1-1-0        

TOY GROUP LEVEL   

                         10:45 am 

             Judge: Ben Wasylyshen (21) 
3 - Setter - English  0-2-0-1  

1 - Setter - Irish  0-0-0-1 

3 - Spaniel - Brittany  0-1-1-0  BP1 

2 - Spaniel - American Cocker 0-0-2-0       

4 - Spaniel - English Cocker 1-1-1-0  BP1 

5 - Vizsla - Smooth-Haired 0-4-1-0   

3 - Vizsla - Wire-Haired 1-1-0-1  

 

 
                      12:00 noon 

            Judge: Lisa Tremblay (22) 

        Juvenile Sweepstakes: Females and Overall 

           F4-6(6), F6-9(3), F9-12(8), F12-18(5) 

 

                       1:00 pm 

             Judge: Ben Wasylyshen (71) 
3 - Lagotto Romagnolo    1-1-1-0 

8 - Pointer - GSH  2-2-1-3 

3 - Retriever - Flat Coated 0-1-0-2   

12 - Retriever - Labrador 3-7-1-1    

20 - Retriever - NSDT  3-6-4-4  V2  A1   

9 - Weimaraner  2-2-3-2   

16 - Retriever - Golden 4-7-5-0    

SPORTING GROUP LEVEL    

Estimated Group Order: 

immediately following breed judging for the appropriate group 
VI Pointing Dog Club Specialty 

Terrier 
Toy 

Retriever Theme 
Non-Sporting 

Herding 
Hound 

Working 
Sporting 

BBPIS/BVIS/BAIS/RBIS/BIS/BPIS 

      Judge: Rita Walker (316)  BP21  V11  A2 

 

1 - Griffon (WHP)     1-0-0-0 
8 - Pointer - GSH  2-2-1-3 
2 - Spaniel - Brittany  0-0-1-0  BP1 
5 - Vizsla - Smooth-Haired 0-4-1-0    
3 - Vizsla - Wire-Haired 1-1-0-1 
6 - Weimaraner  1-1-2-2 



   

                                Victoria City Kennel Club - March 3rd, 2024 (Sunday)  
Key:  0-0-0-0 BP B Exh 

Male-Female-Specials Male-Specials Female      BP-Baby Puppy  Exh-Exhibition Only     

                RING 1         RING 2                                             RING 3                    

                                    8:00 am                                                                       8:00 am                                                                      8:00 am 

                     Judge: Barbara Heal (27)                                         Judge: Ben Wasylyshen (36)                                        Judge:  Rita Walker (79)

1 - Basset Hound  1-0-0-0 

4 - Whippet   0-1-1-2   

5 - Beagle   0-2-1-2 

1 - Dachshund - MLH  0-1-0-0      

1 - Dachshund - MSH  0-0-1-0    

2 - PBGV   0-0-0-2 

1 - Borzoi   0-0-1-0 

1 - Deerhound (Scottish) 0-0-0-1 

3 - Finnish Spitz  1-1-0-1 

1 - Ibizan Hound  0-0-0-1 

7 - Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-2-0-3  BP2 Exh1 

HOUND GROUP LEVEL 
                          9:00 am 

             Judge: Barbara Heal (61) 
2 - Am. Eskimo Doy - Toy 0-1-1-0  

4 - Biewer Terrier  1-2-0-0  BP1    

1 - Cavalier King Charles  0-0-1-0   

3 - Chihuahua - Long Coat 1-1-0-1    

1 - Chihuahua - Short Coat 0-0-0-0   BP1 

1 - Chinese Crested  0-1-0-0   

6 - Havanese  1-2-1-1   BP1  

1 - Italian Greyhound  0-1-0-0    

1 - Maltese   1-0-0-0 

2 - Miniature Pinscher  0-0-1-1  

11 - Papillon  1-5-2-1   BP2 

1 - Pekingese  0-0-1-0 

6 - Pomeranian  2-3-1-0 

4 - Poodle - Toy  0-3-0-1        

4 - Pug   1-3-0-0 

4 - Russkiy Toy  2-1-0-1 

4 - Silky Terrier  1-1-1-1   

5 - Yorkshire Terrier  2-2-1-0        

TOY GROUP LEVEL   

                        Lunch 
                      

                       1:00 pm 

           Judge: Barbara Heal (41) 
1 - Irish Terrier  0-0-1-0 

1 - Kerry Blue Terrier  1-0-0-0 

1 -Soft-Coated Wheaten Terrier 0-1-0-0 

5 - Staffordshire Bull Terrier 2-2-0-1   Exh1 

1 - Airedale Terrier  1-0-0-0 

1 - Am Staffordshire Terrier   0-0-0-1 

2 - Bull Terrier   0-0-1-1   

3 - Australian Terrier  1-0-0-0  BP2 

1 - Bedlington Terrier  0-1-0-0 

2 - Border Terrier  1-0-1-0 

3 - Cairn Terrier  0-3-0-0    

1 - Fox Terrier - Smooth 0-0-1-0 

1 - Lakeland Terrier  0-0-0-1 

1 - Norwich Terrier  1-0-0-0   

1 - Parson Russell Terrier 0-0-0-1 

1 - Russell Terrier  1-0-0-0 

5 - Schnauzer - Miniature 1-3-0-1 

1 - Scottish Terrier  0-1-0-0 

1 - Skye Terrier  0-0-1-0 

2 - Welsh Terrier  0-2-0-0    

6 - West Highland  2-2-2-0    

TERRIER GROUP LEVEL 

3 - Akita   0-1-1-1  

2 - Bernese Mtn Dog 0-0-0-2    

3 - Boxer   1-1-1-0    

2 - Bullmastiff  0-1-1-0    

6 - Doberman Pinscher 2-4-0-0      

1 - Great Dane  0-0-1-0  

1 - Leonberger  0-0-1-0 

1 - Newfoundland  0-1-0-0    

3 - Portuguese Water Dog 0-2-1-0  

4 - Rottweiler  1-3-0-0    

6 - Samoyed  0-2-1-2  BP1   

1 - Schnauzer - Giant 0-0-0-1  

1 - Siberian Husky  0-1-0-0 

2 - Yakutian Laika  0-1-1-0 

WORKING GROUP LEVEL 
                            9:30 am 

           Judge: Ben Wasylyshen (48) 

6 - Australian Cattle Dog 1-4-0-1   

6 - Australian Shepherd 0-2-2-2   

2 - Bearded Collie  0-1-0-1   

5 - Belgian Shepherd Dog 1-2-0-0  BP2 

1 - Berger Picard  1-0-0-0 

1 - Border Collie  0-0-1-0 

3 - Bouvier des Flandres 0-0-1-1  BP1 

2 - Collie - Smooth  0-0-0-2 

1 - Finnish Lapphund 0-0-0-1 

3 - German Shepherd Dog 1-1-1-0 

2 - Old English Sheepdog 1-1-0-0 

6 - Miniature Am Shepherd 1-3-0-1  BP1 

10 - Shetland Sheepdog 0-7-0-2  BP1 

HERDING GROUP LEVEL 
                        Lunch 
                      

                       1:00 pm 

          Judge: Ben Wasylyshen (31) 

6 - Bulldog  0-2-1-3   

1 - Chow Chow  0-0-1-0   

1 - Am Eskimo Dog (Miniature) 0-1-0-0 

2 - Boston Terrier  0-1-1-0 

2 - Schipperke  1-1-0-0 

2 - Shiba Inu  0-1-1-0    

3 - Tibetan Spaniel  1-1-1-0    

2 - Dalmatian  0-0-0-2   

2 - Japanese Akita  1-1-0-0   

7 - Poodle - Standard 2-1-1-2 BP1 

3 - Shih Tzu  1-0-2-0   

NON-SPORTING GROUP LEVEL 
 

 

 

 

 

3 - Lagotto Romagnolo    1-1-1-0 

7 - Pointer - GSH  2-1-1-3  

10 - Retriever - Labrador 3-5-1-1    

18 - Retriever - NSDT 3-6-4-4  BP1 

1 - Setter - English  0-0-0-1  

1 - Setter - Irish  0-0-0-1 

1 - Spaniel - Brittany 0-1-0-0   

2 - Spaniel - American Cocker 0-0-2-0       

5 - Spaniel - English Cocker 2-1-1-0  BP1 

5 - Vizsla - Smooth-Haired 0-4-1-0   

2 - Vizsla - Wire-Haired 1-0-0-1  

9 - Weimaraner  2-2-3-2   

15 - Retriever - Golden 3-7-5-0    

SPORTING GROUP LEVEL 
 
 

                     12:00 noon 
                 Junior Handling $2 
           Judge: Deena Simon 
      Registration closes at 11:00 am 
 

  
                         1:00 pm 

              Judge: Rita Walker (41) 

6 - Australian Cattle Dog 1-4-0-1    

6 - Australian Shepherd 0-2-2-2   

2 - Bearded Collie  0-1-0-1 

2 - Belgian Shepherd Dog 1-1-0-0 

1 - Berger Picard  1-0-0-0 

1 - Border Collie  0-0-1-0 

2 - Bouvier des Flandres 0-0-1-1 

2 - Collie - Smooth  0-0-0-2 

1 - Finnish Lapphund 0-0-0-1 

3 - German Shepherd Dog 1-1-1-0 

4 - Miniature Am Shepherd 1-2-0-1 

2 - Old English Sheepdog 1-1-0-0 

9- Shetland Sheepdog 0-7-0-2    

HERDING LIMITED LEVEL 
                        

Estimated Group Order: 
Immediately following breed judging for the appropriate group 

Hound 
Working 
Sporting 
Herding  

Toy 
Non-Sporting 

Terrier 
Herding Limited 

BBPIS/RBIS/BIS/BPIS/BOHIS 

 Judge: Barbara Heal (305) BP18



 

 

MARK YOUR 

CALENDARS 
     

  July 10 -14, 2024  

             * Saanich Fairgrounds *         

 

 

Vancouver Island Dog Fanciers Assoc                                                         Victoria City Kennel Club 
 

5 All Breed Championship Events 

 

Multiple Specialties including: 

Golden Retriever Club of Canada - National and Regional 

Island Pacific Labrador Retriever Club 

Vizsla Canada - Regional 

Weimaraner Association of Canada 

Rhodesian Ridgeback Club of BC 

Rhodesian Ridgeback Club of Canada 

West Coast Island Shetland Sheepdog Association 

 


